900249690 03/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEOPOST SATORI INC.		08/21/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATORI SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	478 Wheelers Farms Road	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06461	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1546116	BULK MAILER
Registration Number:	2705686	MAILROOM TOOLKIT
Registration Number:	3393861	SATORI SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	3393862	SATORI SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8605275029

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8605279211

Email: alixyaleristas@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY KENNEDY

Address Line 1: 750 MAIN ST

Address Line 2: ALIX, YALE & RISTAS, LLP

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SATORI/T01, T02, T04, T05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0322 CH \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY KENNEDY		
Signature:	/NANCY KENNEDY/		
Date:	03/18/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=090821 Name Change from Neopost Satori Inc DE to Satori Software Inc DE#page1.tif source=090821 Name Change from Neopost Satori Inc DE to Satori Software Inc DE#page2.tif source=090821 Name Change from Neopost Satori Inc DE to Satori Software Inc DE#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0323

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEOPOST SATORI INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEOPOST SATORI INC." TO "SATORI SOFTWARE

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2009, AT 11:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4713311 8100

090803932

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7492363

DATE: 08-25-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0324

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:19 AM 08/25/2009 FILED 11:19 AM 08/25/2009 SRV 090803932 - 4713311 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEOPOST SATORI INC.

Neopost Satori Inc., a Delaware corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. That the Corporation was incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on July 24, 2009.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment amends the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), by amending Article 1 to change the name of the Corporation to Satori Software Inc.
- 3. The text of Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended hereby to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Satori Software Inc."

- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0325

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President this 21st day of August, 2009.

NEOPOST SATORI INC.

Bv:

Dennis LeStrange

President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Neopost Satori Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004984 FRAME: 0326

RECORDED: 03/18/2013